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S U P P LEM EN T to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 24t March, 2020

S.I. No.21

[Legal Notice No. 27]

PRICE CONTROL ACT

(Cap. 64)

PRICE CONTROL (PRODUCT SUBSTITUTE GOODS)

ORDER 2020

I, Hon. Clezy Rore, Minister for Commerce, Labour, Industry and Immigration,
under section 4 of the Price Control Act (Cap. 64), I make the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as the Price Control (Product Substitute

Goods) Order 2020.

2. The goods and services listed in the Schedule to this Order are
additional to the goods and services listed under Schedule 1 of the

Act.

SCHEDULE

PRODUCT SUBSTITUTE
GOODS WEIGHT

BEEF PRODUCTS

Corned Beef (Oxford) - small  200g
Corned Beef (Oxford) - large  326¢g
Corned Beef (Ox & Palm - red) 110g
Corned Beef (Ox & Palm - red) 200g
Corned Beef (Ox & Palm - red) 340g
Corned Beef (Imperial - Red) PNG 200g
Corned Beef (Imperial - Red) PNG  340g

PORK LUNCH MEAT

Mamei Pork Luncheon Meat  198¢g
Mamei Pork Luncheon Meat  340g
Solkai Luncheon Meat 340¢g

WHOLESALE

PRICES

343.00/box
484.30/box

513.80/box
567.40/box
374.90/box
567 .40/box

569.90/box
585.90/box

RETAIL

PRICES

15.60 each
23.20 each
16.70 each
22.70 each
33.50 each
17.50 each
25.60 each

8.30 each
12.70 each
10.00 each



STEAK ONION

Braised Steak and Onion (Globe)
Braised Steak and Onion (Globe)
Braised Steak and Onion (Globe)

SOLTUNA PRODUCTS

Soltuna (Spicy tuna delite)
Soltuna (Chilli tuna)

Soltuna (Chilli tuna)

Soltuna (Skipjack tuna)
Soltuna Skipjack tuna)
Solomon Blue (Special)
Solomon Blue (Special)
Solomon Blue (Sandwich)
Solomon Blue (Sandwich)
Solomon Blue (Curry Flakes)
Solomon Blue (Curry Flakes)
Solomon Blue (White Flakes)
Solomon Blue (White Flakes)
Solomon Blue (White Flakes)
Solomon Blue (Dark Flakes)
Solomon Blue (Dark Flakes)
Solomon Blue (Dark Flakes)
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415¢g
300g
200g

24x170g
48x100g
48x170g
48x100g
48x170g
48x100g
48x170g
48x100g
48x170g
48x100g
48x170g
48x100g
48x180g
24x400g
28x100g
48x180g
48x400g

OTHER FISHERY CANNED PRODUCTS

Waioka Tuna in Oil
Waioka Tuna in Oil
Waioka Tuna in Oil
Mariko Sardines
Mariko Sardines
Colorado Sardines
Colorado Sardines
777 Mackerel

777 Mackerel
Besta Mackerel
Besta Mackerel

CHICKEN AND OTHER POULTRY PRODUCTS

Mamei Curry Chicken
Curry Chicken with Potato
Goose Roasted

Goose Roasted

95¢

180g
425¢
155g
425¢
155g
425¢
200g
425¢
200g
425¢

312¢g
312¢g
397¢g
312¢g

708.00/box
553.80/box

349.00/box
323.00/box
493.00/box
316.00/box
473 .00/box
287.00/box
443 00/box
253.00/box
418.00/box
278.00/box
430.00/box
248.00/box
360.00/blox
347.00/box
192.00/box
248.00/box
256.00/box

220.00/box
255.00/box
273.00/box
217.90/box
245.90/box
228.40/box
237.50/box
598.00/box
545.60/box
873.30/box
880.00/box

463.30/box
445 .00/box
549.10/box
596.00/box

30.60 each
25.20 each
21.00 each

16.00 each
8.00 each
12.00 each
11.50 each
12.00 each
7.00 each
10.50 each
6.50 each
9.80 each
6.50 each
10.00 each
6.00 each
8.00 each
16.00 each
4.50 each
6.00 each
12.00 each

4.60 each
5.90 each
11.40 each
5.00 each
11.60 each
5.00 each
10.90 each
13.80 each
23.60 each
9.00 each
16.80 each

10.90 each
9.30 each

13.50 each
12.00 each



RICE PRODUCTS

Solrais (pre-packaged)
Solraise, Bale

Solraise (pre-packaged)
Solraise, Bale

Solraise

Solraise

Island Sun Rice (pre-packaged)
Island Sun Rice, Bale
Island Sun Rice,

Island Sun Rice

Solkai rice-Bale

Solkai rice-Bale

Solkai rice

Solkai rice

Calrose rice
Calrose rice
Calrose rice
Calrose rice

Fielders rice
Fielders rice
Fielders rice
Fielders rice

Mamei rice
Mamei rice

Pacific Sun Nambawan 1
Pacific Sun Nambawan 1

COOKING OIL

Filma
Filma
Filma
Filma
Filma
Health Plus
Health Plus
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lkg
20x1kg
4.5kg
6x4.5kg
20 1b
40 1b
21b
20x 2 1b
20 1b
40 1b
lkg
20x lkg
20 1b
40 1b

lkg

20x 1kg
20 1b
40 1b

lkg

20x 1kg
20 Ib
40 1b

20 1b
40 1b

20 1b
40 1b

250ml
500ml
1L
2L
5L
1L
2L

217.10/bale

292.30/bale
89.90/bag
173.90/bag

169.50/bale
132.10/bag
173.90/bag

163.00/bale

203.70/box
195.80/box
173.80/box
169.30/box
245 .20/box
162.00/box
168.00/box

10.90 pkt
230.00 bale
50.10 pkt
310.00 bale
95.00/bag
184.00/bag
9.30 pkt
180.00 bale
140.00/bag
184.00/bag
9.00 pkt
168.00/bale
63.30/bag
136.50/bag

9.00 pkt
135.00/bale
70.00 bag
128.80 bag

9.00 pkt
135.00/bale
67.60 bag
126.60 bag

68.00 bag
127.20 bag

68.00 bag
127.20 bag

4.90 each

8.80 each

15.50 each
29.30 each
65.60 each
13.60 each
28.00 each



Sunshine
Sunshine

FLOUR

Nambawan Flour
Nambawan Flour
Nambawan Flour

BISCUITS

Solomon Delite Navy Biscuit (small)
Solomon Delite Navy Biscuit (large)
Butter biscuit (small)

Butter Biscuit (large)

Coconut Biscuit (small)

Coconut Biscuit (large)

Cream Cracker (Paradise)

Arrow Beef Biscuit (Paradise)
Arrow Chicken Biscuit (Paradise)

Breakfast cracker — small bucket
Breakfast cracker — large bucket
Punjas cracker-small packet
Punjas cracker — small bucket
Punjas cracker — large bucket

NOODLES

Mamee Beef Flavor
Mamee chicken flavour
Mamei chicken flavour
Migoreng

Reeva

Pop mie

SUGAR

Sugar Chelsea

Sugar Chelsea

Sugar Lin White
Sugar Lin White
Sugar Sugrain brown
Sugar Lin Sugar white
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1L
2L

Skg
10kg
25kg

55¢g
55¢g
55¢g
55¢g
55¢g
55¢g
75g
85¢g
85¢g

2kg
Skg
200g
2kg
Skg

75gx30
75gx30

85gx30

60g

500g
lkg
500g
lkg
lkg
500g

168.00/box
168.00/box

48.00/bag
80.30/bag
188.70/bag

61.60/box
114.20/box
67.30/box
99.90/box
69.70/box
98.10/box
110.00/box
117.80/box
116.30/box

49.00/bkt

$197.00/box
49.00/bkt
108.00/blt

76.20 box
76.40 box
56.10 box
75.10 box
55.00 box
96.40 box

100.40 bale
218.70 bale
87.80 bale
204 .40 bale
188.00 bale
82.30 bale

14.00 each
28.00 each

48.20 bag
80.75 bag
192.30 bag

2.00 pkt
2.00 pkt
2.00 pkt
2.00 pkt
2.00 pkt
2.00 pkt
3.00 pkt
3.80 pkt
3.80 pkt

55.00 bkt
108.00/bkt
5.00 pkt
55.00 pkt
110.00/bkt

3.00 each
3.00 each
2.00 each
3.00 each
2.00 pkt

5.00 each

5.90 pkt
12.00 pkt
5.10 pkt
10.00 pkt
10.00 pkt
5.00 pkt



SALT

Ezy cook
Ezy cook
Daily Fresh
Daily Fresh

57

500¢g
lkg
500¢g
1 kg

TEA, MILK, AND MILO PRODUCTS

69.30 bale
70.80 bale
73.80 bale
73.80 bale

270.80 box
270.60 box
45.00 pkt
28.50 pkt
33.20 pkt

146.70 box
287.50 box
160.00 box
143.50 box
170.30 box
123.80 box
173.60 box
320.00 box
203.30 box
340.00 box
192.00 box

2.90 pkt
4.50 pkt
2.50 pkt
4.00 pkt

4.10 pkt
7.90 pkt
1.50 each
1.50 each
1.50 each

2.80 each
3.00 each
3.00 each
2.60 each
3.40 each
2.20 each
4.90 each
5.30 each
3.50 each
18.70 each
2.50 each

270.00 box
225.80 box
286.60 box
285.00/box
208.30 box

14.50 pkt
8.00 pkt
4.50 pkt
4.00 pkt
19.30 pkt

PNG NO. 1 TEA 50g
PNG NO.1 TEA BAG 50g
Coffee Mix (Super) 960g
Milk Tea (Super) 510g
Tea Master (3 in 1)

BATHING SOAPS

Giv 80g
Lux (144) 85¢g
Jollie 90g
Anita 80¢g
Medicare 80¢g
Harmony 75g
Protex 90g
Palm Olive 80¢g
Extra bar x 72

Golden bar Large

Wing bar

FABRIC SOAPS AND DETERGENTS, KTCHEN DETERGENTS AND
OTHER CLEANING AGENTS

Bio Zip Powder 800g
Bio Zip Powder 400¢g
Bio Zip Powder 200g
Bio Zip Powder 100g
Rinso Powder 900¢g
Rinso Powder 430¢g

109.80 box

11.30 pkt

DATED IN HONIARA this twenty-fourth day of March, 2020.

HON. CLEZY RORE

MINISTER FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRY, LABOUR

AND IMMIGRATION
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